Occupational Diseases in Sub-total of manufacturing industries in 1988-2021 in Japan

Type of
occupational 1988 (11989 (11990 |[1991 |[1992 {1993 (11994 1995 |[1996 (11997 (1998 |[1999 ||2000 2001 | 2002 {2003 ||2004 2005 2006 |[2007 2008 2009 |[2010 |[2011 2012|2013 |[2014 ||2015 2016 | 2017 |[2018 2019 2020 || 2021
diseases
(1) Diseases due
to occupational 3,045|3,062|(2,781)2,756|12,556|2,249/12,144/|(1,850(/1,764//1,677|(1,370(1,370|[1,331|1,295||1,165|{1,250(1,123|(1,277|[1,338(1,370|[1,302|(945 1,068|992 (948 836 |[939 (1869 |923 |[968 (939 |958 (929 (/1,011
injuries

D* 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
(1)-2 Backache
resulting from
ccident in 2,492(12,399|12,164/2,007|(1,884(1,736//1,612|(1,381(11,331/|1,352|(1,112||1,112|{1,075|[1,049/912 ||944 (847 ||1,001|{1,019(1,081/|1,003|[765 (863 |774 |[755 (673 |[751 ||670 |714 ||760 (742 |776 |[761 (834
above injuries

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2) Diseases due
to hazardous 5 7 5 5 8 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 - 4 1 5 5 5 4 7 6 2 4 6 1 3 3 0 1 4 5 5
rays

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(3) Diseases due
to ionizing 2 1 - /o 3 3 3 - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
radiation

D* o o o Jo fo fo Jo o
(4) Diseases due
to abnormal

1 1 3 2 0 - = | - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

atmospheric
pressure

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(5) Diseases due
to abnormal 370 |442 |327 (500 ||405 |301 369 |[375 (252 |202 |[161 (161 |[188 |[197 (142 |[142 |[157 ||131 |[124 (136 ||141 |90 (217 ||151 |[154 183 |[153 |168 |184 |[191 (313 |264 |[277 (163
temperature

D* 1 6 0 1 5 4 6 2

(5)-2 Heat




stroke in above
84 |85 |97 114 ||221 (184 |[199 |87

abnormal
temperature

D* 1 4 0 0 5 4 6 2
(6) Ear diseases

6 4 4 4 5 6 2 3 1 3 3 5 1 3 3 4 3 8 7 2 4 3 5 7 0 0 0 2 3 1 4 3 0
due to noise

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(7) Diseases due
to factors other 2 7 4 3 5 1 1 3 9 9 2 6 8 13 |8 11 9 15 |4 3 8 4 4 7 3 6 2 3 6 5 2 7
than (2) to (6)

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(8) Diseases of
locomotion and
internal organs

52 (49 33 (34 |22 |33 |27 |34 |28 |27 |40 |40 |33 19 |15 |35 |28 |27 |23 |]31 29 22 |23 |22 17 18 12 |20 |13 13 18 |20 ||15 10
due to heavy
and excessive
work load

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(9)
Occupational
lower back pain
excluding that 50 133 |99 |56 |28 |35 22 |27 30 |12 |21 21 23 15 |23 18 ||15 16 10 19 10 |[16 12 10 |8 1 9 4 8 5 3 7 9 7
caused by
occupational
injuries

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(10) Diseases

11 13 |6 3 10 |5 3 6 3 2 - - 2 4 1 4 3 2 3 4 3 0 2 0 6 0 3 2 0 0 3 3 0 3
due to vibration

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(11) Disorders
in fingers and
forearms, and 98 |81 |68 |55 |67 (43 |25 |39 (44 |62 |39 (39 |80 |65 |59 |66 (67 |85 |[119 (113 |111 |60 (|51 |72 |54 |54 |61 (70 |58 |[48 (82 |62 |53 |55




cervicobrachial

disorder

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(12) Diseases
due to causes

9 23 |6 1Al 9 10 |9 6 4 6 13 |13 |17 |Nn 11 |20 (16 |24 |20 (25 |27 |14 17 |15 |19 (23 |15 |21 15 |19 |6 |14 |12 |16

other than (8)
to (11)

D* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(13) Anoxia 5 14 |8 9 7 8 15 |8 7 13 |2 2 6 5 5 3 4 3 6 3 6 5 0 6 2 8 4 2 3 3 5 0 7 2

D* 1 2 1 3 4 0 5 1
(14) Diseases
due to chemical
substances 188 (152 |[170 ||198 (176 |[195 |203 (161 |[152 {190 (108 |[108 |138 (129 |[143 |[142 (148 |[156 ||171 (130 |[104 |92 (115 |[120 |95 |91 102 (118 |97 |95 (123 |[109 |[111 ||109
(excluding
cancer)

D* 6 7 6 6 9 6 2 6
(15)
Pneumoconiosis
and 332 351 |[300 |[289 (289 (246 |[272 |308 (326 |314 |[343 (343 319 |[289 |[262 (244 249 |[258 |289 (211 |[176 |[190 (191 (161 |[131 |[117 (106 |93 |78 |87 |75 |76 |[52 |55
complications
(only absent)
(16) Diseases
due to

2 1 1M |2 8 5 6 17 |5 5 9 9 41 |2 3 6 12 |6 4 49 |6 3 5 17 |4 3 24 |3 2 6 9 6 366 2,198

pathogenic
organisms

D* o o o Jo fo fo 2 |8
(16)-2
Occupational
Diseases due to
COVID-19in 345 {2,181
above

pathogenic




organisms

D*

(17) Cancer due
to ionizing

radiation

D*

(18) Cancer due
to chemical

substances

D*

(19) Cancer due
to causes other
than (17) and
(18)

D*

(20)
Cerebrovascular
disease, heart
disease, etc.
due to

overwork

11

12

D*

(21) Mental
disorder due to
serious
occupational
psychological

burden

11

10

D*

(22) Other
diseases

evidently due to

12

12

17

11

13

17

26

23

39

37

30

24

46

25

29

14

10

10

19

20

13




occupational

causes
D* 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Total 4,1844,340|3,8243,927|3,587|3,154/3,1232,844/2,631(2,517(2,136//2,136/2,208/2,054/|1,853/|1,965||1,853||2,032/12,152|2,160/|1,965|/1,485|1,745|1,624|(1,479|11,389|(1,459|[1,411|(1,421|(1,464|(1,631|[1,569/|(1,853|3,672
17 |26 |20 |16 |24 |18 |18 |22

D*

D* means "Death in above".

Occupational diseases mean fatal and non-fatal diseases with work absence of 4 days and more.

Data sources: https://www.mhlw.go.jp/stf/newpage_27177.html (MHLW, Japan)
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